PRODUCT BROCHURE
PRODUCT BROCHURE
SIT-DOWN COUNTERBALANCED FORKLIFT
h40-70ut
2
For our customers who take a no-nonsense, uncomplicated
approach to business, Hyster has developed the UT series of lift

AL
1.1 Manufacturer HYSTER HYSTER HYSTER HYSTER
1.2 Manufacturer’s type designation H40UT H50UT H60UT H70UT
Engine / transmission PSI 2.4L PSI 2.4L PSI 2.4L PSI 2.4L
1.3 Drive LPG / DUAL FUEL LPG / DUAL FUEL LPG / DUAL FUEL LPG / DUAL FUEL
1.4 Operator type Seated Seated Seated Seated
1.5 Rated capacity/rated load lb (kg) 4000 5000 6000 7000
1.6 Load center distance in (mm) 24 (600) 24 (600) 24 (600) 24 (600)
1.8 Load distance, center of drive axle to fork in (mm) 18.7 (475) 18.7 (475) 19.3 (490) 20.1 (510)
1.9 Wheelbase in (mm) 63 (1600) 63 (1600) 66.9 (1700) 66.9 (1700)
W
EI
G
H
TS 2.1 Service weight lb (kg) 7458 (3390) 8030 (3650) 9460 (4300) 10362 (4710)
2.2 Axle loading, RL front / rear lb (kg) 10472/1386 (4760/630) 11880/1430 (5400/650) 14278/1782 (6490 / 810) 15950/2112 (7250/960)
2.3 Axle loading, NL front / rear lb (kg) 3388/4070 (1540/1850) 3300/4730 (1500/2150) 3762/5698 (1710 / 2590) 3718/6644 (1690/3020)
TI
R
ES
/C
H
AS
SI
S
3.1 Tire type Pneumatic Pneumatic Pneumatic Pneumatic
3.2 Tire size, front 7.00-12-12 7.00-12-12 28x9-15-14PR 28x9-15-14PR
3.3 Tire size, rear 6.00-9-10 6.00-9-10 6.500-10N-14PR 6.500-10-10PR
3.5 Wheels, number front/rear (X = driven wheels) 2X/2 2X/2 2X/2 2X/2
3.6 Tread, front in (mm) 38.2 (970) 38.2 (970) 39.4 (1000) 39.4 (1000)
3.7 Tread, rear in (mm) 38.6 (980) 38.6 (980) 38.2 (970) 38.2 (970)
D
IM
EN
SI
O
N
S
4.1 Tilt of mast / fork carriage forward / backward  degrees 6/6 (6/12) 6/6 (6/12) 6/6 (6/12) 6/6 (6/12)
4.2 Height, mast lowered in (mm) 79.1 (2010) 79.1 (2010) 81.7 (2075) 84.6 (2150)
4.3 Free lift in (mm) 6.3 (160) 6.3 (160) 6.5 (165) 6.5 (165)
4.4 Lift in (mm) 118.1 (3000) 118.1 (3000) 118.1 (3000) 118.1 (3000)
4.5 Height of mast, extended without LBR in (mm) 140.7 (3575) 140.7 (3575) 143.3 (3640) 145.7 (3700)
4.5 Height of mast, extended with LBR in (mm) 158.5 (4025) 158.5 (4025) 163 (4140) 163 (4140)
4.7 Height of overhead guard in (mm) 85.8 (2180) 85.8 (2180) 86.8 (2205) 86.8 (2205)
4.8 Seat height / stand height in (mm) 45.9 (1167) 45.9 (1167) 46.9 (1192) 46.9 (1192)
4.12 Coupling height in (mm) 9.8 (250) 9.8 (250) 18.9 (480) 18.9 (480)
4.19 Overall length in (mm) 142.9 (3630) 145.3 (3690) 149.8 (3804) 153.3 (3894)
4.20 Length to face of forks in (mm) 100.8 (2560) 103.1 (2620) 107.6 (2734) 111.2 (2824)
4.21 Overall width (Standard / Dual) in (mm) 45.3 / 62.5 (1150 / 1590) 45.3 / 62.5 (1150 / 1590) 47.6 / 64.9 (1210 / 1650) 47.6 / 64.9 (1210 / 1650)
4.22 Fork dimensions in (mm) 1.6 x 4.8 x 42.1
(40 x 122 x 1070)
1.6 x 4.8 x 42.1
(40 x 122 x 1070)
1.8 x 4.8 x 42.1
(45 x 122 x 1070)
1.8 x 4.8 x 42.1
(45 x 122 x 1070)
4.23 Fork carriage to DIN 15173. Class, A/B A A A A
4.24 Fork carriage width in (mm) 40.9 (1040) 40.9 (1040) 43.3 (1100) 43.3 (1100)
4.31 Ground clearance, loaded, below mast in (mm) 4.9 (125) 4.9 (125) 5.1 (130) 5.1 (130)